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SZPTENBZR 23 , 1PP1 

R~ : DOCK~T NO. t1~2l••t - Cancellation by florida Public Service 
Commission of lnterexchango Telecommunications Corti(icatc No. 44 ~2 issued 
to MctroLink Communications, Inc. for violation o! Rule 2~-4.0161, f.A .C., 
Regulatory Assess=ent fees. 

Issue I; Should the C~1~~1on LQpose a $500 Cine or cancel MetroLink's 
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 44 52 for apparent 
vloldtlon o r Rule 25-4.0161, florida Adml nlstrattve Code, Reguldtory 
Assessment fees? 
Recomrnendotion : Yes . The Commission should impose a $500 tine or cancel 
the company's certificate if the fine and tho regulatory assessment fees , 
including statutory penalties and interest , are not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day 
protest period. The fine should be paid to tho florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Office o! the Comptroller !or deposit in 
the State General Revenue fUnd pursuant t o Section 364.285 (1), flortda 
Statutes. If the Commission's Order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory assessment fees, including statutory penalttes and Interest , are 
not receive~ . certificate number 4452 should be canceled . 

APPROVED 
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S£PT£HB£R 23, 1997 • 
OOCK£T NO. 971121-TI - Cancellation by florida 
ot Interexchange Telecommunication~ Certi fi cate 
MctroLink Communications, toe . Cor violation of 
Regulatory Assessment Fees. 
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• 
Public Service Co~~lsslon 
No. 44 52 Issued to 
Rule 25-4.0161 , f.A.C. , 

Is3ye 2: Should the Commission order all cortiCicated lDtorexchange 
companies (IXCs) to discontinue providing interexchange teleco~munications 
service to MotroLink pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), florida Administrative 
Code , if certificate number 4452 is canceled? 
Recommendation : Yes. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3) , florida Administrative 
Code, the Commission should order all certificated intcrcxchange companies 
to discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications service to 
MetroLink if HetroLink's certificate is ~ancelod at the conclusion o! the 
protest period ! or fa ilure ~o submit the delinquent regulatory assessment 
Cees, and pay the fines as required in Issue 1. The Order should state thdt 
any IXC providing service to He t r oLink must contact the Co~lSSlon at the 
conclusion of tho protest period as set forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled. 

APPROVED 

Issye 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Becowmendation• If no person whose substantial inlerests arc affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of tho Order, Lho O•der 
will become finol. Upon payment of the flnn:s ,,nc! CeNI, or Cdncell ullon of 
the certificate, this docket should bo clo~cd . 

APPROVED 
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